RIVERSIE

Nashua, NH K9

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
Judges: Ashley Anderson, W.V. Frances Hannan, NY
There will be NO food vendor. There are several options available, such as Uber Eats, Door Dash and many more. Please
bring your own food, drinks and snacks. We will have an orange water cooler filled with Ice water by the entrance so

you can fill up your water bottles.

Course Maps

Course maps will be posted to the K9 Agility Services Competitor Corner Facebook group
(https://www.facebook.com/groups/k9agilityservices). They will also be posted at the site for competitors to view or

take pictures of. Competitors may order printed maps for a fee of $5 a day. They will be available for pick up daily at
the start of each day. Simply email Val at K9AS@comcast.net

Saturday, September 11, 2021

Ring 1:
Masters Jumpers - 30 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 19 Entries
Masters Snooker - 28 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 13 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 25 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 9 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 20 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 7 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 29 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 12 Entries
Masters Standard - 29 Entries
Performance 11l Standard - 12 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 28 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 17 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries

Ring 2:
Starters Snooker - 11 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance Il Snooker
Starters Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 10 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers
Starters Standard - 10 Entries
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Advanced Standard - 6 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
Starters Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers

Sunday, September 12, 2021
Ring 1:
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 13 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 21 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 10 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 19 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 18 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 33 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 3 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 12 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Performance |11 Standard - 12 Entries
Masters Standard - 27 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 3 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 17 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 24 Entries
Ring 2:
Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Starters Standard - 3 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers
Advanced Gamblers
Perf. Speed Jumping - 17 Entries
Steeplechase - 32 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 8 Entries
Performance Il Snooker
Advanced Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 9 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 8 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers
Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 98 dogs entered in this event
with 368 entries on Saturday and 336 entries on Sunday for a total of 704 entries.



https://www.facebook.com/groups/k9agilityservices
mailto:K9AS@comcast.net

Ring 1:

10": 1
10001

12": 1
12002

14": 2
14002
14006

20": 7
20001
20011
20002
20003
20002
20004
20006

Running Order List
Saturday, September 11, 2021

Masters Jumpers

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22": 15 competitors

16015
22001
22003
22005
22002
22006
22008
22010
22012
22013
22015
22014
22019
22001
22018

24": 2
24002
24003

l6": 2
16001
12003

Ring 1:

4": 1
04002

8": 1
08007

14": 2
14007
14001

l6": 8
16004
16001
16006
16008
16010
16013
16005
16009

20": 4
20016

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance I11/VVeterans Jumpers

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

20004
20001
20013

12": 3
12008
12006
12002

Ring 1:

14": 2
14002
14006

10": 1
10002

16": 3
12003
16001
16003

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitors

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Masters Snooker

competitors
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22": 12 competitors

16015
22005
22001
22001
22019
22002
22008
22003
22010
22014
22013
22018

20": 7
20001
20002
20003
20002
20004
20006
20007

24": 1
24003

12": 2
12002
12003

Ring 1:

20": 2
20004
20013

12": 1
12006

16": 7
16004
16002
16001
16006
16008
16009
16010

14": 3
14001
14007
14001

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

competitor
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant



Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

4m: 2
04001
04002

8": 1
08007

Ring 1:

14002
14006

10001
16001

20002
20004

20006
22002

12002
22006

20003
22005

16007
22009

16002
22019

12003
22014

22001
22018

22012
22013

20005
24002

24004

o

Ring 1:

04002

o

08004
12004

16001
16014

16009
20001

16004
20013

competitors
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Combined Pairs Rd #1

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

Furgus, BC, Bob Howard

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #2

10001
16001

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20004

20006 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
22002 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22006 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

20003 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22005 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

16007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

12003 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22001
22018

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

20005 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

24002 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
24004 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
4 4

16001 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16014 Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

16009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20001

16004
20013

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

24": 2 competitors
24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24004 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard

22": 10 competitors

22005 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

16011 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
22001 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22008 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22010 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22001 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22011 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22018 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

20": 8 competitors

20001 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20002 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20005 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
20006 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20007 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20003 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20009 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier



14":
14002
14006

16":

12003
16003
16001

10":
10001
10002

12":
12002
12003

2 competitors
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

3 competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

2 competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

2 competitors
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

8": 2 competitors
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
08005 Munchkin, Jack Russell Terrier, Marguerite
Schondebare
12": 1 competitor
12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
14": 1 competitor
14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
16": 4 competitors
16010 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16013 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
20": 4 competitors
20004 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
20001 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
20015 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Ring 1: Masters Standard

10":
10001
10002

l6":

12003
16001
16003

14":
14002
14006

12":
12002

22":

22003
22005
22001
22002
22019
22006
22008
22010
22001
22013
22014
22018

2 competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

3 competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

2 competitors
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

1 competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12 competitors
Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

24": 2
24002
24003

20": 7
20001
20002
20003
20002
20004
20007
20011

Ring 1:

12": 1
12006

16": 7
16001
16009
16004
16010
16013
16006
16014

20": 4
20016
20004
20001
20013

Ring 1:

4": 1
04002

8": 1
08007

Ring 1:

16": 3
12003
16003
16001

14": 2
14002
14006

10": 1
10001

20": 4
20003
20001
20002
20011

competitors
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors

Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Veterans Standard

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

22": 14 competitors

22005
22001
22003
22008
16007
22019
22009
22010
22012
22013
22014
22015
22018

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson



22001 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo Ring 2 Advanced Snooker

24": 2 competitors 22": 4 competitors
24002 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner 16007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
. . . o 4 4
24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick 22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
12n: 2 . 22012 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
. competitors 22015 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12003 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers
Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers 20": 4 competitors
A 20003 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
14": 1 competitor ) 20005 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
14007 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 20008 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
A 20009 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
12": 1 competitor

12006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22": 7 competitors

22020 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

16": 12 competitors , 22007 True, BC, Amanda Shyne
16015 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco 16007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

. 4 4
16004 Térga, Lab( Sandra Bixler 16002 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
16001 R}ti’ Aussie, Joanne Mason 22004 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
6006 Ridley, BC, Sarg Aubois . 16011 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian 22016 Cheery, BC, Bmanda Shyne
16009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick ! !
16010 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth 24": 1 competitor

16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16013 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16014 Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson
16002 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

24004 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard

16005 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers
20": 3 competitors 8": 4 competitors
20004 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel 08001 G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
20001 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 08003 wally, Corgi, Lagren Mar%ni
20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney 08004 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
08005 Munchkin, Jack Russell Terrier, Marguerite
Schondebare

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers 12": 3 competitors

12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

an: 2 compgtitors . 12004 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner
04001 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch 12007 Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

14": 1 competitor
i 14003 Ruthie (RBG), Koolie, Amanda Shyne
Ring 2: Starters Snooker
20": 2 competitors
20": 3 competitors 20005 Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega
20003 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois 20018 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
20009 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20008 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

_ Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers
22": 7 competitors

22020 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 22m. 3
16011 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard 22009
16002 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
22004 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
22007 True, BC, Amanda Shyne
22011 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh 24m: 1
22017 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22011 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
22017 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor
24001 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

24": 1 competitor
24004 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard

Ring 2: Starters Standard

20": 3 competitors
20003 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
20005 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard

8": 1 competitor . . 20009 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
08004 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

22": 7 competitors

12": 2 competitors , , 16002 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 22004 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams

. . . 4 4
12004 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner 22009 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

16011 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
22012 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22017 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

22011 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh



Ring 2: Performance | Standard

8": 3 competitors
08003 Wally, Corgi, Lauren Marini
08004 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul
08005 Munchkin, Jack Russell Terrier, Marguerite
Schondebare
12": 2 competitors
12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
12007 Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette
20": 1 competitor
20005 Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega
Ring 2: Advanced Standard
12": 1 competitor
12003 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
22": 3 competitors
16007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22015 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22020 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
24": 2 competitors
24001 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24004 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard
Ring 2: Performance Il Standard
16": 1 competitor
16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

20": 4 competitors

20003 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
20005 Aurelia, BC, Abigail Stuttard
20009 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

20008 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

22": 5 competitors

16002 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
22004 Kayak, BC, Kristy Williams
22007 True, BC, Amanda Shyne

16011 Caspian, BC, Abigail Stuttard
22011 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

24": 1 competitor
24004 Furgus, BC, Bob Howard

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

8": 2 competitors
08003 Wally, Corgi, Lauren Marini
08004 Brody, All-Canadian, Lexi Paul

12": 2 competitors

12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
12004 Onyx, Sheltie, Christina Turner

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22": 1 competitor
22017 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

24": 1 competitor
24001

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier



Ring 1:

12005
20013

16006
16009

16001
16004

14001
14001
14007

12003
12006

04002
08006

Ring 1:

20002
24001

22017
22019

22014
22010

22012
22013

22001
22005

20010
16007

20003
22018

20002
20004
14002
10001
16001

10003
12002

Ring 1:

20013
14001

16006
16009

Running Order List
Sunday, September 12, 2021

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Kirra, Koolie, Cheryl Hutchings
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan

Combined Pairs Rd #1

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Kirra, Koolie, Cheryl Hutchings

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16001 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #1

20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

24001 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

22017 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22010 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22001 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22005 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

20010 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
16007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

20003 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22018 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

20002 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20004 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16001 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

4": 2 competitors
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
04001 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

20": 3 competitors
20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
20004 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20001 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

16": 8 competitors
16002 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

16015 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

16001 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16010 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler



_ Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard
14": 3 competitors

14002 Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic 16": 1
14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant ‘
14007 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitor
16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22": 6 competitors

15": 2 coTEetito;sl . . 22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22012 Ppilot, BC, Ashley Polson

12005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 22011 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
4 4

22008 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

8": 2 c9mpet1tors , 22002 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan 22001 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
4 4

08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

24": 1 competitor
. 24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
Ring 1: Masters Gamblers
20": 1 competitor
24": 1 competitor 20012 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
10": 2 competitors

22": 16 competitors 10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

22020 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22018 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22006 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 12": 1 competitor

22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 12003 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

22015 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22001 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement ng 1: Veterans Standard
22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22012 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson 12": 1 competitor

22010 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22008 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22002 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22005 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22003 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22001 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
4": 1 competitor
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard

20": 8 competitors

20012 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted 14": 1 competitor

20010 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson 14002 Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic

20007 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

20003 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo 16": 7 competitors

20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16013 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20004 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

20011 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson 16010 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

20001 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese 16009 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16006 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16": 3 competitors 16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 16001 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

12003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16001 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20": 3 competitors
20013 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

14": 2 competitors 20004 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14005 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 20001 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
8": 1 competitor
10": 1 competitor 08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12": 2 competitors Ring 1: Masters Standard
12003 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 22": 11 competitors

22018 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard 22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22006 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20": 1 competitor 22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
20016 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich 22003 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22010 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
16": 1 competitor 22008 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16013 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22002 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22001 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
12": 1 competitor 22005 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20": 6 competitors
20012 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20011 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20007 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui



20004
20002
20002

24": 1
24003

16": 2
16001
12003

14": 2
14005
14002

10": 3
10003
10002
10001

12": 2
12003
12002

Ring 1:

20": 1
20016

l6": 1
16013

127: 1
12001

Ring 1:

12": 1
12003

24": 1
24003

22": 6
22011
22012
22008
22019
22002
22001

20": 1
20012

l6": 1
16003

10": 2
10002
10001

Ring 1:

14": 3
14002
14007
14001

l6": 8
16009
16005
16013
16001
16010
16008

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
competitors

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
competitor

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
competitors

Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

competitor
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
competitor

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Zaya, Papillon,
Sushi, Sheltie,

Sharon Wirant
Jane Plamondon

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

16006
16004

20":
20004

12":
12008
12005

8":
08006

4" :
04002
04001

1

2

1

2

Ring 1:

20":

20011
20004
20002
20002

22":

22019
22018
22014
22013
22012
22010
22008
22005
22003
22001
22006
22015
16015

24":
24003

16":
12003
16001

14":
14005
14002

12":
12002

10":
10003

4

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
competitor

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Phelan
competitors

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

13 competitors

1

2

2

1

1

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
competitors

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitor

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

20": 2 competitors
20014 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20005 Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega
14": 1 competitor
14001 Kirra, Koolie, Cheryl Hutchings
12": 2 competitors
12007 Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette
12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
8": 1 competitor
08005 Munchkin, Jack Russell Terrier, Marguerite
Schondebare



Ring 2: Starters Standard 12": 2 competitors
12006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 2 competitors 12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

22012 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

16002 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach 8": 4 compet%tors .
08005 Munchkin, Jack Russell Terrier, Marguerite
Schondebare

20": 1 competitor

20009 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh 08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
14004 Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard
Ring 2: Steeplechase

16": 1 competitor

16008 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian X
10": 2 competitors

10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
. 10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Ring 2: Advanced Standard ’ ’
. 16": 3 competitors
24": 1 competitor . 16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
24001 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 16001 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12003 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22": 3 competitors
22020 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 14": 1 competitor
22015 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson 14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
16007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
. 24": 1 competitor
20": 1 competitor 24003 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
20010 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
22": 16 competitors
22019 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers 22018 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22017 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 2 competitors 22015 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

20018 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier 22014 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

20014 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson 22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22012 Ppilot, BC, Ashley Polson

14": 1 competitor 22001 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

14001 Kirra, Koolie, Cheryl Hutchings 22011 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
22010 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

12": 1 competitor 22008 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 22007 True, BC, Amanda Shyne

22002 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22005 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22001 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

16002 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

22": 3 competitors

22011 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
22007 True, BC, Amanda Shyne

16002 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

20": 7 competitors
20011 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20010 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20009 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20": 3 competitors 20007 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
. . 20003 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20003 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois 20002 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20008 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson . . 20001 Pipit, ESS, Nancy Freese

20009 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

12": 2 competitors

. . 12003 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping 12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 2 competitors

20004 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel Ring 2: Performance | Snooker
20015 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

20": 2 competitors
20017 Pandemonium, BC, Holly Burchsted
20014 Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

16": 6 competitors

16005 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
16013 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16012 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
16001 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16010 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

12": 1 competitor
12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

14": 3 competitors

14002 Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic
14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

14007 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

10



Ring 2: Starters Snooker

22": 5
22020
22017
22011
22007
16002

20": 3
20008
20009
20003

competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
True, BC, Amanda Shyne

Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach

competitors

Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson

Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22": 3
22015
22012
16007

competitors

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

20": 4
20018
20017
20014
20005

competitors

Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
Pandemonium, BC, Holly Burchsted
Liko, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Kyz, Doberman Pinscher, Ariel Vega

11

14": 1

competitor

14003 Ruthie (RBG), Koolie, Amanda Shyne
12": 2 competitors
12007 Freyja, Shiba Inu, Sarah Barrette
12001 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
8": 2 competitors
08005 Munchkin, Jack Russell Terrier, Marguerite
Schondebare
08001 G.I. Jane, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Judy Katzwinkel
Ring 2: Starters Jumpers
22": 5 competitors
22020 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22016 Cheery, BC, Amanda Shyne
16002 Ripple, BC, Cheryl Brickach
16007 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22007 True, BC, Amanda Shyne
20": 3 competitors
20009 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20008 Wyn, BC, Joan Lawson
20003 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers
22": 2 competitors
22017 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
22011 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh



